

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 4165/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 377 OF 2007

C.B.I. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.R. KISHORE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr.Radhakrishna Prasad, Sr.Av.
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application/petition for early hearing is rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master