

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 377 OF 2007

C.B.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.R. KISHORE
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of affording adequate opportunity,
the appellant has not filed additional documents. No
further time need be granted. Post the appeal before
the Court as per Rules.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master