

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.26923/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 377 OF 2007

C.B.I. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.R. KISHORE Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(In Chambers)For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent who is appearing in person, is granted four weeks' time to file additional documents. Considering the importance of this matter CBI-appellant is also permitted four weeks' time to file additional documents.

No further extension will be granted.

List before the Court.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master