

0ITEM NO.48
(PART-HEARD)

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 377 OF 2007

C.B.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions & early hearing)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are inclined to issue suo motu notice
to the Central Government. Mr. H.P. Raval, Addl.
Solicitor General of India and Mr. Arvind K.
Sharma, Advocate, accept notice on behalf of the
Central Government.
List this matter on 8th May, 2012.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER