

Ä
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4364/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2010 in CRLA No.1913/ 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANJIT SINGH BALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal,Adv.
Ms. Stutu Gujral,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Chandiok,ASG
Mr. P.S. Parmar,Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that Criminal Appeal No.377/2007 is pending before another Bench of this Court. This matter is stated to have involved the same question of law as in the said criminal appeal. Hence, it would be appropriate if this special leave petition is heard along with the said criminal appeal.

List this matter along with Criminal Appeal No.377/2007.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER