

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 377 OF 2007

C.B.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and directions and permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(CRL) No.4364/2011 (With appln(s) for stay and directions and with office report)

Date: 09/10/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For the parties Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Stuti Gujral, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan, Adv.

(In SLP (CRL) NO.4364/2011)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

(For Petitioner in CRL.A. No.377/2007 & for respondent in SLP (CRL) NO.4364/2011)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that the Court below has adjourned the matter to 17th October, 2012.

On a request made by the respondent-accused in CrI.A. No.377 of 2007, these matters stand adjourned to 01.11.2012, for hearing.

In the meantime, it is open to the petitioner in SLP (CrI.) No.4364/2011 to mention this fact before Special Judge (Mr. J.T. Utpat), Greater Mumbai in Case No.116/10.

List the matters on 01.11.2012.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

