

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 377/2007

C.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for early hearing and directions and permission to file additional documents and early hearing)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4364/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 17/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Dave, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Sood, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though the appeal and special leave petition were taken up for hearing, arguments were advanced on behalf of the CBI, Mr. R.R. Kishore, who appears in-person, was held up in a traffic jam and could not reach the Court and Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,

learned counsel for the respondent in the Special
leave petition also wants to address the matter on
the issue, post these matters in the first week of
February, 2015.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER