

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II

Criminal Appeal No(s). 377/2007

C.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and directions and permission to file additional documents and early hearing)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4364/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date: 10/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG (Not Present)  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr. S. Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhanu Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Sangram Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the Criminal Appeal and Special Leave Petition on Tuesday, the 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

