

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.8

CORRECTED COPY

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 377/2007

C.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-in-person

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Rustagi, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent appearing in person seeks
postponement of the case to 25th of August, 2015.

Ordered accordingly.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER