

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 377 OF 2007

Central Bureau of Investigation ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
R. R. Kishore ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th January, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"As prayed for, list these matters after four weeks."

It is submitted that matter has been fixed for listing on 17th February, 2016 and notice of hearing has been issued on the sole Respondent-in-person by Special Messenger on 16th February, 2016.

It is further submitted that sole Respondent-in-person has again given a similar letter dated 16th February, 2016 requesting therein that he may be given at least one month's prior hearing notice from the actual date of hearing. (Photoopy of letter is enclosed for kind perusal).

It is lastly submitted that service is complete and Counsel for the Appellant and sole Respondent has filed additional documents and Counter Affidavit respectively.

Original records from the High Court and Trial Court have been received and same are available in Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:1. Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate
Central Agency, S.C.I.
2. Dr. R. R. Kishore, Respondent-in-Person

203, Nirman Apartments
Mayur Vihar Phase-I Extension
New Delhi-110091

3. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
212, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

C4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR