

ITEM NO.502

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 377/2007

C.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4364/2011 (II-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 11085/2011
FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 24008/2011
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 23923/2013
FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 15637/2014
FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 16152/2014
IA No. 16152/2014 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 24008/2011 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS
IA No. 15637/2014 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS
IA No. 23923/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 11085/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the
parties

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Shrama, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Bhanu Sood, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, learned senior counsel, is not available today. Hence, we adjourn the matter for further hearing.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**