

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 377/2007

C.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE FIVE HON'BLE JUDGES][FOR DIRECTIONS]

IA No. 11098/2014 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 20686/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4364/2011 (II-A)

(IA No. 16152/2014 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 24008/2011 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 15637/2014 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 23923/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 11085/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Sood, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AORMr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Surya Prakash V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Sairica S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K. K., Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking permission to file annexures is allowed.

Learned counsel for parties and respondent-in-person states that they will file a short synopsis running into more than five pages each.

We set down the case for hearing from 1st November, 2022 onwards and it is expected that in two half day sessions of first and second the matter should be concluded. In the unforeseen eventuality of the spill over, we will take it on Thursday i.e. 03rd November, 2022.

Learned counsel for parties may also file convenience compilation which alone will be referred.

I.A. No.11098/ 2014 for early hearing stands disposed of.

IA No. 16152/2014 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Application seeks to post and hear three matters viz. CrI. Appeal No.377 of 2007, SLP (C) No.17999 of 2013 and SLP(CrI) No. 4364/2011 together.

Vide order dated 23.7.2012, CrI. Appeal No.377 of 2007 is being taken up along with SLP(CrI) No. 4364/2011. Insofar as SLP (C) No.17999 of 2013 is concerned, leave was granted and appeal was disposed of 17.3.2015.

In view of the aforesaid, the application stands disposed of.

I.A. No. 24008/2011 & I.A. No. 15637/2014-for directions

At present, no orders are required and the applications are disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER