

ITEM NO.801  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 377/2007

C.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 3063/2023

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 11085/2011

FOR APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON IA 24008/2011

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES ON IA 23923/2013

FOR APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON IA 15637/2014

FOR APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 16152/2014)

Date : 12-10-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Tondon, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)