

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 377/2007

C.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 3063/2023 (II-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 11085/2011

FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 24008/2011

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 23923/2013

FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 15637/2014

FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 16152/2014

IA No. 15637/2014 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 11085/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Shivam Tandon, Adv.Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Sarica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Gadhe, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Respondent-in-person
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

A request is made on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) seeking adjournment on the ground that the briefing counsel has suffered heart attack.

The respondent appearing in-person is present in the Court.

List on 21.02.2024.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**