

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).377/2007

C.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(IA NOS.135689/2023, 219925/2023 AND 225301/2023-APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 3063/2023 (II-A)

(IA No. 15637/2014 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 07-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Sairica S Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Gadhe, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tondon, Adv.
Ms. Ishanee Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time is sought on behalf of the learned ASG who represents the appellant in the lead matter.

List on 19th September, 2024.

In Criminal Appeal No.3063/2023, we permit the appellant to file additional documents which have come into existence subsequently within a period of two weeks from today.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)