

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 377/2007

C.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. R.R. KISHORE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 97749/2025 - APPEAL UNDER ORDER V RULE 3 OF SCR 2013

IA No. 219925/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 135689/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 225301/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 260566/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

WITH

Crl.A. No. 3063/2023 (II-A)

IA No. 15637/2014 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 261739/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 187035/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 18-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Dattar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Maroof, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.(not present)
Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G. (not present)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Sairica S Raju, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Arvind Dattar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Maroof, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 29.04.2026.

In the meanwhile, pleadings to be completed.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR